
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

3rd QUARTER OF 2013
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/24/2013 Arkansas Crime 
Information Center

National Fingerprint File Compliance Project. 
Electronic Notebook Project.

Statewide Bureau of Justice 
Assistance

$148,453

$16,495

$0

$164,948

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/2/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Education

Promoting Adolescent Health Through School-
Based HIV/STD Prevention and School Based 
Surveillance: Strategy 1: Surveillance.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$284,999

$0

$0

$284,999

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/8/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Education

The Arkansas Deaf-Blind Project for Children and 
Youth with Sensory Impairments.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$118,534

$0

$0

$118,534

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/16/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY2013 Emergency Management Performance 
Grant Program.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$4,342,686

$114,651

$4,228,035

$8,685,372

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/16/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

To provide the State of Arkansas with Hazardous 
Materials emergency planning and to train 
Emergency Responders how to respond to 
hazardous materials incidents and to conduct 
commodity flow studies.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$233,146

$58,286

$0

$291,432

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/16/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Public Safety Broadband enhancements to state 
of Arkansas

Statewide National 
Telecommunications & 
Information 
Administration

$1,634,000

$506,763

$0

$2,140,763

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/16/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY2013 Homeland Security Grant Program. Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$3,459,364

$0

$0

$3,459,364

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/6/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - 
Section 105.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$296,326

$296,326

$0

$592,652

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Clean Water Act, 604(b), Lakes Study Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$100,000

$0

$0

$100,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/26/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2014 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$310,000

$0

$0

$310,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/2/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Pollution Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$25,000

$0

$25,000

$50,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/17/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Arkansas FY 2014 RCRA Sect. 3011 Cooperative 
Agreement

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$452,500

$0

$152,833

$605,333

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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10/28/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$778,093

$0

$86,455

$864,548

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/28/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Underground Storage Tanks Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$484,000

$0

$161,333

$645,333

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and Administration

Enhancing the criminal justice system in Arkansas 
by the establishment and support of multi-
jurisdictional drug task forces.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$2,259,739

$0

$0

$2,259,739

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/19/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and Administration

SORNA substantial compliance effort - collection 
of required data.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$136,750

$0

$0

$136,750

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/Intergovern
mental Services

Improving Laboratory Services Through Training 
(Formula), Improving Medical Examiner Services 
Through Increased Infrastructure (Competitive).

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$61,379

$0

$0

$61,379

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/Intergovern
mental Services

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 
Prisoners.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$141,579

$0

$47,193

$188,772

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/2/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Health

This project is the interim progress report for Year 
1 of the Arkansas Department of Health's 
Emergency Medical Services and in-hospital 
stroke quality of care system.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$339,500

$0

$0

$339,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/2/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary 
Care. The grant's purpose is to strengthen the 
rural health care delivery system in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$172,760

$0

$600,000

$772,760

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/26/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Preventive Health and Health  Services 
Block 10/01/12.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$148,880

$0

$0

$148,880

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/7/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services

Community Choice for Better Living. Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$170,102

$0

$0

$170,102

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/8/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Behavioral Health Services

To provide PATH program-eligible services to 
individuals with a serious mental illness and may 
have a co-occurring substance abuse disorder & 
are homeless or at-risk of homelessness.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$300,000

$0

$113,571

$413,571

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Veterans Affairs

North Little Rock State Veterans' Cemetery 
Expansion Project.

Central Arkansas U.S. Department of 
Veterans Affairs

$4,470,187

$0

$0

$4,470,187

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2013 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Implement USDA Forest Service Forest Inventory 
& Analysis Annual Inventory.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$400,882

$133,627

$0

$534,509

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/13/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

2013 State Wildlife Grant Implementation 
Subgrants 1.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$247,618

$0

$138,940

$386,558

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/23/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

2013 State Wildlife Grant Implementation 
Subgrants 2

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$209,848

$0

$77,465

$287,313

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/16/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

River Basins Study (FW-6-40) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$73,620

$0

$24,540

$98,160

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/16/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-66-14) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$500,625

$0

$166,875

$667,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/16/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-58) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$138,114

$0

$46,038

$184,152

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/14/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Non Point Source Section 319. This cooperative 
agreement helps fund the ANRC in implementing 
their approved State Management Plan.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,921,000

$2,151,376

$0

$5,072,376

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/14/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 
Drinking Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$12,743,000

$0

$2,548,600

$15,291,600

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/14/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-
Clean Water Act.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$8,722,000

$0

$1,744,400

$10,466,400

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/4/2013 Arkansas Service 
Commission

Arkansas Service Commission - Formula Grant Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$1,278,307

$0

$0

$1,278,307

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/4/2013 Arkansas Service 
Commission

Arkansas Formula Fixed Award. (Arkansas Service 
Commission)

Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$12,000

$0

$0

$12,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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