ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

3rd QUARTER OF 2013

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
9/24/2013	Arkansas Crime		Statewide	Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal	\$148,453
	Information Center				State In-Kind	\$16,495
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$164,948
8/2/2013	Arkansas Department of	Promoting Adolescent Health Through School- Based HIV/STD Prevention and School Based Surveillance: Strategy 1: Surveillance.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$284,999
	Education				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$284,999
10/8/2013	Arkansas Department of	The Arkansas Deaf-Blind Project for Children and Youth with Sensory Impairments.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal	\$118,534
	Education				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$118,534
9/16/2013	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$4,342,686
	Emergency Management				State In-Kind	\$114,651
					State Cash	\$4,228,035
					Total	\$8,685,372
9/16/2013	Arkansas Department of	•	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$233,146
	Emergency Management				State In-Kind	\$58,286
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$291,432

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
9/16/2013 Arkansas Department	Arkansas Department of	-	Statewide	National Telecommunications & Information	Federal	\$1,634,000
	Emergency Management				State In-Kind	\$506,763
				Administration	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,140,763
9/16/2013	Arkansas Department of	FY2013 Homeland Security Grant Program.	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$3,459,364
	Emergency Management			Management Agency (FEMA)	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$3,459,364
9/6/2013	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program -	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$296,326
	Environmental Quality	Section 105.		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$296,326
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$592,652
9/18/2013	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$100,000
	Environmental Quality				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$100,000
9/26/2013	Arkansas Department of	FY 2014 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$310,000
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$310,000
10/2/2013	Arkansas Department of	Pollution Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$25,000
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$25,000
					Total	\$50,000
10/17/2013	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas FY 2014 RCRA Sect. 3011 Cooperative	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$452,500
	Environmental Quality	Agreement			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$152,833
					Total	\$605,333

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
10/28/2013	Arkansas Department of	Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$778,093
Environmental Quality	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$86,455
					Total	\$864,548
10/28/2013	Arkansas Department of	as Department of Underground Storage Tanks S	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$484,000
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$161,333
					Total	\$645,333
9/18/2013	Arkansas Department of	Enhancing the criminal justice system in Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,259,739
	Finance and Administration	by the establishment and support of multi- jurisdictional drug task forces.		Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,259,739
9/19/2013	-	SORNA substantial compliance effort - collection of required data.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental	Federal	\$136,750
					State In-Kind	\$0
				Services	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$136,750
9/18/2013	Arkansas Department of	Improving Laboratory Services Through Training (Formula), Improving Medical Examiner Services Through Increased Infrastructure (Competitive).	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$61,379
	Finance and Administration/Intergovern				State In-Kind	\$0
	mental Services				State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$61,379
9/18/2013	Arkansas Department of	•	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$141,579
	Finance and Administration/Intergovern	Prisoners.			State In-Kind	\$0
mental Services					State Cash	\$47,193
					Total	\$188,772
7/2/2013	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$339,500
	Health				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$339,500

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
8/2/2013	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$172,760
Health	Care. The grant's purpose is to strengthen the rural health care delivery system in Arkansas.		Health & Human Services	State In-Kind	\$0	
		Turai ficalui care delivery system in Arkansas.		Services	State Cash	\$600,000
					Total	\$772,760
8/26/2013	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Preventive Health and Health Services	Statewide	Centers for Disease	Federal	\$148,880
	Health	Block 10/01/12.		Control & Prevention	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$148,880
10/7/2013	Arkansas Department of	Community Choice for Better Living.	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$170,102
	Human Services			Health & Human Services	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$170,102
8/8/2013	Arkansas Department of	To provide PATH program-eligible services to f individuals with a serious mental illness and may have a co-occurring substance abuse disorder & are homeless or at-risk of homelessness.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$300,000
	Behavioral Health Services				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$113,571
					Total	\$413,571
9/18/2013	9/18/2013 Arkansas Department of	North Little Rock State Veterans' Cemetery Expansion Project.	Central Arkansas	U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs	Federal	\$4,470,187
	Veterans Affairs				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$4,470,187
9/18/2013	Arkansas Forestry	Implement USDA Forest Service Forest Inventory	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$400,882
	Commission	& Analysis Annual Inventory.		Agriculture/ Forest Service	State In-Kind	\$133,627
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$534,509
9/13/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$247,618
	Commission	Subgrants 1.		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$138,940
					Total	\$386,558

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
9/23/2013 Arkansas Gam	Arkansas Game and Fish	•	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$209,848
	Commission	Subgrants 2			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$77,465
					Total	\$287,313
10/16/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish	River Basins Study (FW-6-40)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$73,620
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$24,540
					Total	\$98,160
10/16/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish	Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-66-14)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$500,625
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$166,875
					Total	\$667,500
10/16/2013	10/16/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish	Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-58)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$138,114
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$46,038
					Total	\$184,152
10/14/2013	Arkansas Natural Resources	Non Point Source Section 319. This cooperative	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$2,921,000
	-	agreement helps fund the ANRC in implementing their approved State Management Plan.		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$2,151,376
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$5,072,376
10/14/2013		Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds -	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$12,743,000
	Commission	Drinking Water Act			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$2,548,600
					Total	\$15,291,600
10/14/2013		ansas Natural Resources Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds- nmission Clean Water Act.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$8,722,000
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,744,400
					Total	\$10,466,400

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
9/4/2013	Arkansas Service Commission	Arkansas Service Commission - Formula Grant	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash	\$1,278,307 \$0 \$0
					Total	\$1,278,307
9/4/2013	Arkansas Service Commission	Arkansas Formula Fixed Award. (Arkansas Service Commission)	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$12,000 \$0 \$0 \$12,000

--- END OF RECORDS ---